## **State Water Resources Control Board**



## **Division of Water Rights**

1001 I Street, 14<sup>th</sup> Floor ◆ Sacramento, California 95814 ◆ 916.341.5300 P.O. Box 2000 ◆ Sacramento, California 95812-2000 Fax: 916.341.5400 ◆ www.waterrights.ca.gov



## **NOTICE OF TEMPORARY URGENCY APPLICATION 31776**

COUNTY: San Bernardino STREAM SYSTEM: Santa Ana River

San Bernardino Valley Municipal Water District and Western Municipal Water District of Riverside County c/o David Aladjem, Downey Brand LLP, 621 Capitol Mall, 18<sup>th</sup> Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814 have filed an application to renew Temporary Urgency Permit 21232 to appropriate water.

Summary of Temporary Urgency Application

Source:	Santa Ana River
Point of	POD Seven Oaks Dam within NW1/4 of NW1/4 of Section 4, T1S, R2W,
Diversion (POD)	SBB&M PORD Cuttle Weir within SW1/4 of SW1/4 of Section 4, T1S, R2W,
and Points of	SBB&M and Streamreach between (1) Cuttle Weir Overflow within SW1/4 of
Rediversion	SW1/4 of Section 4, T1S, R2W and (2) E Street within SW1/4 of SE1/4 of
(PORD):	projected Section 21, T1S, R4W, both within SBB&M Auxiliary River Pickup
	within SW1/4 of SW1/4 of Section 4, T1S, R2W, SBB&M and Greenspot
	Forebay within SE¼ of SW¼ within projected Section 4, T1S, R2W, SBB&M.
Amount:	Not to exceed 1,000 af to be collected to underground storage at a rate of
	410 cubic feet per second.
Season:	June 30, 2009 through September 30, 2009 or on the issuance of standard
	permits pursuant to Application 31165 and 31370, whichever is earlier.
Purpose of Use:	Municipal, industrial, and domestic.
Place of Use:	San Bernardino Valley Municipal Water District and Western Municipal Water
	District service areas.

Project information, procedures for objecting and protest forms are available at: <a href="https://www.waterrights.ca.gov">www.waterrights.ca.gov</a>. The contact person for this matter is Norm Ponferrada at (916) 341-5362, or by e-mail at <a href="mailto:nponferrada@waterboards.ca.gov">nponferrada@waterboards.ca.gov</a>.

Protests must be received by the Division of Water Rights by **4:30 p.m. on August 7, 2009.** 

Date of Notice: July 8, 2009